
RL25-04  2016

R

Art.no.

Rev.no.

Scale

Designed by: Approved by:

Revised by:  Date

Drawn by:  Date

Drawing number

Assembly drawing no.

Surface treatment

part of ISO 2768-1 
The tolerance class in accordance with this

E

Box 728, SE-194 27 Upplands Väsby, Sweden
Phone +46 8 59411050, Fax +46 8 59086880

12227-01
OA 2012-03-13

ASA 2013-04-01

medel

 
Pump 7.5kW 3fas

utan förfilter M11626 1

Th
is

 d
oc

um
en

t a
nd

 it
s 

co
nt

en
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

ex
cl

us
iv

e 
pr

op
er

ty
 o

f P
ah

lé
ns

 a
nd

 m
ay

 n
ot

 b
e 

co
pi

ed
, 

re
pr

od
uc

e d
, t

ra
ns

m
itt

ed
 o

r c
om

m
un

ic
at

ed
 to

 a
 th

ird
 

pa
rty

, o
r u

se
d 

fo
r a

ny
 p

ur
po

se
 w

ith
ou

t w
rit

te
n 

pe
rm

is
si

on
.

904880904880GenericPlugg plast 1¼"233
M1162512099115GenericAvkastarskiva 70×36×3132
ISO 4762 - M10 x 4019910541A4Skruv MC6S A4 M10x40828
ISO 7089 - 8 - 140 HV51291Stainless SteelPackning Cu 8,3x12x0,85126
DIN 933 - M8  x 1219901411Steel, MildSkruv M6S A4 M8x12125
ISO 4017 - M10 x 2519901525A4Skruv M6S A4 M10x25424
ISO 4017 - M12 x 2519901626A2Skruv M6S A2 M12X25423
ISO 4017 - M12 x 4019901640A4Skruv M6S A4 M12x40422
R1024875108Bronze, Soft TinFlänskrage 7,5kW220
7510575105GenericKraghylsa PVC Ø110mm219
7510775107GenericPackning Ø110 anslutningsfläns118
M1116651273GenericPackning 150x150x1,5113
R1024451221BronsPumphus 1296 7.5kW112
DIN 985 - M12 x 1,2519931030A4Mutter lås LM6M A4 M12 nylon111
DIN 125 - A 1319940050A4Bricka RB A4 13x24x2,5 (M12)110
R1118151199GenericPumphjul 7,5kW19
R1116651103GenericO-ring 139,5x3 NBR7018
Axeltätning flowserv-151154 Axeltätning17
M1065895102GenericMellandel brons 7,5kW16
M1065699696GenericMellandelsring Alu 7,5kW15
kil 6x6x2551135Generickil 6x6x2514
ISO 4029 - M10 x 1619906710A4Skruv SK6SS A4 M10×1633
M10450511 19SS 2348Axel 7,5kW12
COM0235601.iam12083632 Motor 7,5kW11

Drawing.no:Art_nrMaterialTitle/ NameQty.Item.

1

22

2

3

28

19

2012

4

10

11

33 13

23

15

6

5

7

9
8

26 25

18

REVISION HISTORY
ZONE REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

 1 Pos 22 Skruv M6S M12x40 var 19901636 M12x35 2013-04-03 ASA/OA

32

A ( 1 : 5 )
Art.no.

Rev.no.

Scale

Designed by: Approved by:

Revised by:  Date

Drawn by:  Date

Drawing number

Assembly drawing no.

Surface treatment

part of ISO 2768-1 
The tolerance class in accordance with this

E

Box 728, SE-194 27 Upplands Väsby, Sweden
Phone +46 8 59411050, Fax +46 8 59086880

12225-01
OA 2012-03-13

ASA 2013-04-02

medel

 
Pump 7.5kW 3fas

 M11623 1

Th
is

 d
oc

um
en

t a
nd

 it
s 

co
nt

en
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

ex
cl

us
iv

e 
pr

op
er

ty
 o

f P
ah

lé
ns

 a
nd

 m
ay

 n
ot

 b
e 

co
pi

ed
, 

re
pr

od
uc

e d
, t

ra
ns

m
itt

ed
 o

r c
om

m
un

ic
at

ed
 to

 a
 th

ird
 

pa
rty

, o
r u

se
d 

fo
r a

ny
 p

ur
po

se
 w

ith
ou

t w
rit

te
n 

pe
rm

is
si

on
.

904880904880GenericPlugg plast 1¼"233
M1162512099115GenericAvkastarskiva 70×36×3132
ISO 4762 - M10 x 4019910541A4Skruv MC6S A4 M10x40828
ISO 4762 - M10 x 3019910530A4Skruv MC6S A4 M10x30427
ISO 7089 - 8 - 140 HV51291CuPackning Cu 8,3x12x0,85226
DIN 933 - M8  x 1219901411A4Skruv M6S A4 M8x12225
ISO 4017 - M10 x 2519901525A4Skruv M6S A4 M10x25424
ISO 4017 - M12 x 2519901626A2Skruv M6S A2 M12X25423
ISO 4017 - M12 x 4019901640A4Skruv M6S A4 M12x40422
R1101551244 Silkorg 7,5121
R1024875108Bronze, Soft TinFlänskrage 7,5kW220
7510575105GenericKraghylsa PVC Ø110mm219
7510775107GenericPackning Ø110 anslutningsfläns218
5127151271GenericSkruvratt pumplock M10417
M1065799692GenericPumplock 7,5kW (silhus 4 öron)116
M11025512740GenericO-ring 223,5x8115
R1083299690GenericFörfilterhus 7,5kW 114
M1116651273GenericPackning 150x150x1,5113
R1024451221BronsPumphus 1296 7.5kW112
DIN 985 - M12 x 1,2519931030A4Mutter lås LM6M A4 M12 nylon111
DIN 125 - A 1319940050A4Bricka RB A4 13x24x2,5 (M12)110
R1118151199GenericPumphjul 7,5kW19
R1116651103GenericO-ring 139,5x3 NBR7018
Axeltätning flowserv-151154 Axeltätning17
M1065895102GenericMellandel brons 7,5kW16
M1065699696GenericMellandelsring Alu 7,5kW15
kil 6x6x2551135Generickil 6x6x2514
ISO 4029 - M10 x 1619906710A4Skruv SK6SS A4 M10×1633
M10450511 19SS 2348Axel 7,5kW12
COM0235601.iam12083632 Motor 7,5kW11

Drawing.no:Art_nrMaterialTitle/ NameQty.Item.

A

REVISION HISTORY
ZONE REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

 1 Pos 22 Skruv M6S M12x40 var 19901636 M12x35 2012-03-13 ASA/OA

17

16

15

21

27

18

19

20 28252614131233

11
10

98

8

2
3

4

32
22

1

5

7

2423

6

A ( 1 : 5 )
Art.no.

Rev.no.

Scale

Designed by: Approved by:

Revised by:  Date

Drawn by:  Date

Drawing number

Assembly drawing no.

Surface treatment

part of ISO 2768-1 
The tolerance class in accordance with this

E

Box 728, SE-194 27 Upplands Väsby, Sweden
Phone +46 8 59411050, Fax +46 8 59086880

12225-01
OA 2012-03-13

ASA 2013-04-02

medel

 
Pump 7.5kW 3fas

 M11623 1

Th
is

 d
oc

um
en

t a
nd

 it
s 

co
nt

en
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

ex
cl

us
iv

e 
pr

op
er

ty
 o

f P
ah

lé
ns

 a
nd

 m
ay

 n
ot

 b
e 

co
pi

ed
, 

re
pr

od
uc

e d
, t

ra
ns

m
itt

ed
 o

r c
om

m
un

ic
at

ed
 to

 a
 th

ird
 

pa
rty

, o
r u

se
d 

fo
r a

ny
 p

ur
po

se
 w

ith
ou

t w
rit

te
n 

pe
rm

is
si

on
.

904880904880GenericPlugg plast 1¼"233
M1162512099115GenericAvkastarskiva 70×36×3132
ISO 4762 - M10 x 4019910541A4Skruv MC6S A4 M10x40828
ISO 4762 - M10 x 3019910530A4Skruv MC6S A4 M10x30427
ISO 7089 - 8 - 140 HV51291CuPackning Cu 8,3x12x0,85226
DIN 933 - M8  x 1219901411A4Skruv M6S A4 M8x12225
ISO 4017 - M10 x 2519901525A4Skruv M6S A4 M10x25424
ISO 4017 - M12 x 2519901626A2Skruv M6S A2 M12X25423
ISO 4017 - M12 x 4019901640A4Skruv M6S A4 M12x40422
R1101551244 Silkorg 7,5121
R1024875108Bronze, Soft TinFlänskrage 7,5kW220
7510575105GenericKraghylsa PVC Ø110mm219
7510775107GenericPackning Ø110 anslutningsfläns218
5127151271GenericSkruvratt pumplock M10417
M1065799692GenericPumplock 7,5kW (silhus 4 öron)116
M11025512740GenericO-ring 223,5x8115
R1083299690GenericFörfilterhus 7,5kW 114
M1116651273GenericPackning 150x150x1,5113
R1024451221BronsPumphus 1296 7.5kW112
DIN 985 - M12 x 1,2519931030A4Mutter lås LM6M A4 M12 nylon111
DIN 125 - A 1319940050A4Bricka RB A4 13x24x2,5 (M12)110
R1118151199GenericPumphjul 7,5kW19
R1116651103GenericO-ring 139,5x3 NBR7018
Axeltätning flowserv-151154 Axeltätning17
M1065895102GenericMellandel brons 7,5kW16
M1065699696GenericMellandelsring Alu 7,5kW15
kil 6x6x2551135Generickil 6x6x2514
ISO 4029 - M10 x 1619906710A4Skruv SK6SS A4 M10×1633
M10450511 19SS 2348Axel 7,5kW12
COM0235601.iam12083632 Motor 7,5kW11

Drawing.no:Art_nrMaterialTitle/ NameQty.Item.

A

REVISION HISTORY
ZONE REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

 1 Pos 22 Skruv M6S M12x40 var 19901636 M12x35 2012-03-13 ASA/OA

17

16

15

21

27

18

19

20 28252614131233

11
10

98

8

2
3

4

32
22

1

5

7

2423

6

A

E

C

B

H

B

C

J

B

32

D

A

E

C

B

H

D

D
F

G

I

B

B

C

J

R

K

K

Pump 7.5 with prefilter

Item no. kW Phase Volt Hz

12225 7.5 3 690/400 50

12225N 7.5 3 690/400 50

Pump 7.5 Therapy

Item no. kW Phase Volt Hz

12227 7.5 3 690/400 50

Pump 7.5 - Spare parts



RL25-04  2016

Pos Beskrivning Description Item No.

A 1 Motor 7.5kW 690/400/50-460/60 A300/38 
IE2, inkl kabelförskruvning M32x1.5

Motor 7.5kW 690/400/50-460/60 A300/38 IE2
incl cabel gland M32x1.5 631273

B

2
3
4

32

Axel
Stoppskruvar (3st)
Kil
Avkastarskiva

Shaft
Set screws (3pcs)
Wedge
Splash ring

631036

B

2
3
4

32

Axel Nictech
Stoppskruvar (3st)
Kil
Avkastarskiva

Shaft Nictech
Set screws (3pcs)
Wedge
Splash ring

631047

C 7
8

Axeltätning
O-ring

Shaft seal
O-ring 631037

D
9

10
11

Pumphjul 7.5kW
Bricka
Låsmutter M12

Impeller 7.5kW
Washer
Nut M12

631038

D
9

10
11

Pumphjul 7.5kW Nichtech
Bricka
Låsmutter M12

Impeller 7.5kW Nichtech
Washer
Nut M12

631048

E 13 Packning (pumphus) Packing (pump housing) 631041
F 15 O-ring (pumplock) O-ring (pump lid) 631040
G 17 Skruvratt M10 (2st) Two-arm knobs M10 (2pcs) 631013
H 18 Planpackning Packing 631046
I 21 Silkorg Nictech Strainer basket Nictech 631039

J 25
26

Urtappningsplugg M8x12
Packning (2st)

Drain plug M8x12
Packing (2pcs) 631002

K 12 Pumphus 7.5 Pump housing 7.5 631052

S
V

E
N

S
K

A
 / 

E
N

G
L

IS
H

 
Р

УС
С

К
И

Й

S
V

E
N

S
K

A
 / 

E
N

G
L

IS
H

 
Р

УС
С

К
И

Й

Pump 7.5 / Hacoc 7.5 
Reservdelar / Spare parts / Запасные части

№. Описание № арт.

A 1 Электродвигатель 7.5 кВт 690/400/50-460/60 A300/38 3 фазы
Кабельное уплотнение M32x1.5 631273

B

2
3
4

32

Вал и набор 
Винтов (3 шт)
Клин
Кольцо регулировочное

631036

B

2
3
4

32

Nichtech Вал и набор 
Винтов (3 шт)
Клин
Кольцо регулировочное

631047

C 7
8

Сальник
Уплотнение 631037

D
9

10
11

Крыльчатка 7.5 кВт
Шайба
Гайка M12

631038

D
9

10
11

Nictech Крыльчатка 7.5 кВт
Шайба
Гайка M12

631048

E 13 Прокладка (корпус насоса) 631041
F 15 Уплотнение пробки 631040
G 17 Микрометрический винт М10 (2 шт) 631013
H 18 Прокладка 631046
I 21 Корзина префильтра Nictech 631039

J 25
26

Пробка M8x12
Уплотнение (2 шт) 631002

K 12 Корпус насоса 7.5 631052


